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BISHOP’S SENIOR LEADERSHIP TEAM 
Most Rev. William M. Joensen 

wjoensen@dmdiocese.org 

Vicar General 
Very Rev. David Fleming 

 515-237-5039 

 dfleming@dmdiocese.org 

 

Chief Administrative &  

Financial Officer 
Robert (Bob) Larson 

 515-237-5030 

 blarson@dmdiocese.org 

 

Superintendent of Schools 
Donna Bishop 

 515-237-5040 

 dbishop@dmdiocese.org 

 

Director of Evangelization  

& Mission 
John Gaffney 

 515-237-5026 

 jgaffney@dmdiocese.org 

Chancellor 
Jason Kurth 

 515-237-5061 

 jkurth@dmdiocese.org 

 

Vice Chancellor of  

Canonical Affairs 
Adam Storey 

 515-237-5056 

 astorey@dmdiocese.org 

 

Director of  

Communications 
Anne Marie Cox 

 515-237-5057 

 acox@dmdiocese.org 

 

Senior Advisor 
Sister Jude Fitzpatrick 

 515-237-5048  

 jfitzpatrick@dmdiocese.org 
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BISHOP’S OFFICE TEAM 
Chancellor 

Jason Kurth 

515-237-5061 

jkurth@dmdiocese.org 

Vice Chancellor of  

Canonical Affairs 
Adam Storey 

 515-237-5056 

 astorey@dmdiocese.org 

 

Coordinator of the Tribunal 

Office 
Cathy Gearhart, Coordinator 

 515-237-5004 

 cgearhart@dmdiocese.org 

 

Assistant Archivist 
vacant 

 515-237-5029 

 

 

Executive Assistant,  

Bishop’s Office 
Angie Hemmingsen 

 515-237-5039 
 ahemmingsen@dmdiocese.org 

 

Director of  

Communications 
Anne Marie Cox 

 515-237-5057 

 acox@dmdiocese.org 

 

Administrative Assistant 

Sandy Riesberg 

 515-237-5046 

 sriesberg@dmdiocese.org 
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VICAR GENERAL TEAM 
Vicar General 

Very Rev. David Fleming 

515-237-5039 

dfleming@dmdiocese.org 

Director of Vocations 
Rev. Ross Parker 

 515-237-5050 

 rparker@dmdiocese.org 

 www.vocationsonline.com 

 

Coordinator of Vocations 
Cathy Jordan 

 515-237-5014 

 cjordan@dmdiocese.org 

Vicar for Hispanic Ministry 
Very Rev. P.J. McManus 

515-285-2888 

pmcmanus@dmdiocese.org 

Judicial Vicar 
Very Rev. Christopher Pisut, JCL 

515-237-5031 

cpisut@dmdiocese.org 

Vicar for Divine Worship 
Very Rev. Trevor Chicoine, S.T.L. 

515-237-5043 

tchicoine@dmdiocese.org 

Director for Newly Ordained & International Priests 
Rev. Daniel Kirby 

515-462-1083  

dkirby@dmdiocese.org 

Vicar for Priests 
Very Rev. Michael Amadeo 

515-237-5039 

mamadeo@dmdiocese.org 
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Director of Diaconate  

Formation 
Rev. Mr. Matthew Halbach 

 646-841-2156 

 mhalbach@dmdiocese.org 

Director of Permanent Diaconate 
Rev. Mr. James Houston 

515-237-5034 

jhouston@dmdiocese.org 

Accountant 
Lisa Triplett 

 515-237-5023 

 ltriplett@dmdiocese.org 

 

 

 

Accounting Clerks 

Prem Pokhrel 

 515-237-5012 

 ppokhrel@dmdiocese.org 

 

Accounting Clerks 
Fatima Zirak 

 515-237-5063 

 fzirak@dmdiocese.org 

Controller 
Laura Hofstrand 

237-5009 

lhofstrand@dmdiocese.org 

Internal Controls Specialist 
Jane Gaffney 

237-5087 

jagaffney@dmdiocese.org 

ADMINISTRATION & FINANCE TEAM 
Chief Administrative and Finance Officer 

Robert (Bob) Larson 

515-237-5030 

blarson@dmdiocese.org 

 

Administrative & Accounting Assistant 

Rosemarie Waskel 

515-237-5028 

rwaskel@dmdiocese.org 

VICAR GENERAL TEAM (CONTINUED) 
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Information Technology Manager 
Greg Miller 

515-237-5007 

gmiller@dmdiocese.org 

Facility Manager 
Mark Gisler 

 515-237-5069 

 mgisler@dmdiocese.org 

Receptionist 
Kris Beltrame 

 515-243-7653 

 kbeltrame@dmdiocese.org 

Annual Giving Coordinator 
Renny Crawford 

 515-237-5083 

 rcrawford@dmdiocese.org 

Development 
Laura Holms, Director 

515-237-5079 

lholms@dmdiocese.org 

Human Resources & Safe Environment 
Eileen Valdez, Director 

HR Coordinator 
 Vacant 

515-237-5049 

  

 

 

Safe Environment  

Administrative Assistant 
 Sierra Freeman 

 515-237-5097 

 sfreeman@dmdiocese.org 

Property Management, Safety & Security 
Norm Bormann, Director 

515-229-8008 

nbormann@dmdiocese.org 
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EVANGELIZATION & MISSION TEAM 
Director of Evangelization and Mission 

John Gaffney 

515-237-5026 

jgaffney@dmdiocese.org 

 

Administrative Assistant 

Sherri Simmer 

515-237-5058 

ssimmer@dmdiocese.org 

Adult Evangelization and 

Leadership 
John Gaffney, Evangelization Team Lead 

  

Campus Ministry 
Rev. Protas Okwalo, S.J. 

 515-650-8646 

 pokwalo@dmdiocese.org 

Megan Schultz 

 515-271-4747 

campusminister@stcatherinedrake.org 

 

 

 

 

Digital Evangelization  

Specialist 
Alexis Nicholson 

 515-237-5054 

 anicholson@dmdiocese.org 

 

Young Adult  

Evangelization 
Justin White 

 515-237-5098 

 jwhite@dmdiocese.org 

 

Youth Evangelization 
Jessica Pancho 

 515-237-5051 

 jpancho@dmdiocese.org 
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CATHOLIC SCHOOLS OFFICE 
Superintendent of Schools 

Donna Bishop, 515-237-5040 

dbishop@dmdiocese.org 

Director of Marketing &  

Enrollment 
Nicole Evans 

 402-616-2738  
 nevans@dmdiocese.org 

 

Bilingual Community  

Outreach Coordinator 
Nicole Castillo Waller 

 515-237-5088 

 nwaller@dmdiocese.org 

Director of Professional  

Development 
Dr. Anne Franklin 

 515-237-5015 

 afranklin@dmdiocese.org 

 

Director of Teaching &  

Learning 
Denise Mulcahy 

 515-237-5035  

dmulcahy@dmdiocese.org 

EVANGELIZATION & MISSION TEAM 
(CONTINUED) 

Mission Lead 
Vacant, temporarily filled by John Gaffney 

515-237-5056 

astorey@dmdiocese.org 

Marriage & Family Life-
Vacant, temporarily filled by John 

Gaffney 

 

Hispanic Ministry 
Mayra C. Moriel de Banuelos 

  515-237-5011 

  mmoriel@dmdiocese.org 

“Fortaleciendo Nuestra Fe” every 

Saturday at noon on KDLF 1260AM 

  facebook.com/dmdiocesisesp 

  twitter.com/DMDiocesis 

Disability Ministry 
Patty Origer 

  ASL Scheduler 

  515-237-5073 

  poriger@dmdiocese.org 

 

Social Justice 
John Huynh, Ph.D. 

515-237-5006 

jhuynh@dmdiocese.org 


